TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sarcom, Inc.		12/20/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PC MALL SALES, INC.	
Street Address:	1940 E. Mariposa Avenue	
City:	El Segundo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77816888	HEALTHDYNAMIX
Serial Number:	76496630	OPSTRACK
Serial Number:	75894599	
Serial Number:	75894598	NSPI
Serial Number:	75531941	OPSTRACK
Serial Number:	74361203	SARCOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 268-7000

Email: JTaylor@mofo.com, ksamia@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0208

5.00 77816888

900262090

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27964-2400000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Lee Taylor	
Signature:	/JLT2/	
Date:	07/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 7 source=1841_001#page1.tif source=1841_001#page2.tif source=1841_001#page3.tif source=1841_001#page4.tif source=1841_001#page5.tif source=1841_001#page6.tif source=1841_001#page7.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0209

1287367 (Surv) \$0735887

Secretary of State State of California

DEC 2 0 2012

AGREEMENT OF MERGER

This Agreement of Merger is entered into between PC Mall Sales, Inc., a California corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and Sarcom, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Merging Corporation").

Effective December 31, 2012 at 11:58 p.m. Eastern Standard Time (the "Effective EFFECTIVE Time"), Merging Corporation shall be merged with and into Surviving Corporation.

- At the Effective Time, the outstanding shares of Merging Corporation shall be DEC 3 1 2012 out consideration canceled without consideration.
- The outstanding shares of Surviving Corporation shall remain outstanding and are not affected by the merger.
- Merging Corporation shall from time to time, as and when requested by Surviving Corporation, execute and deliver all such documents and instruments and take all such action necessary or desirable to evidence or carry out this merger.
- The Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the surviving corporation immediately after the Effective Time.
- The directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the directors and officers of the surviving corporation immediately after the Effective Time.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0210

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of December 20, 2012.

> PC MALL SALES, INC., a California corporation By: Name: Joseph Haydk Title: President By: Name: Stephen Moss Title: Secretary

SARCOM, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Ву:

Name: Joseph Haye

Title: President and Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of December 20, 2012.

> PC MALL SALES, INC., a California corporation

Name: Joseph Hayek
Title: President

Name: Stephen Moss Title: Secretary

SARCOM, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Joseph Hayek

Title: President and Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER

Joseph Hayek and Stephen Moss hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of PC Mall Sales, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The principal terms of the Agreement of Merger in the form attached were approved by the Board of Directors and by the shareholders of the Corporation by a vote that equaled or exceeded the vote required.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holder of 100% of the outstanding shares of the Corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the merger is 10.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Date: December 20, 2012.

Joseph Hayek, Fresiden

Stephen Moss, Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER

Joseph Hayek and Stephen Moss hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of PC Mall Sales, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The principal terms of the Agreement of Merger in the form attached were approved by the Board of Directors and by the shareholders of the Corporation by a vote that equaled or exceeded the vote required.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holder of 100% of the outstanding shares of the Corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the merger is 10.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Date: December 20, 2012.

Joseph Hayek, President

Stephen Moss, Secretary

OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER

Joseph Hayek hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the President and Secretary of Sarcom, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The principal terms of the Agreement of Merger in the form attached were approved by the Board of Directors and by the shareholders of the Corporation by a vote that equaled or exceeded the vote required.
- 3. The shareholder approval was by the holder of 100% of the outstanding shares of the Corporation.
- 4. There is only one class of shares and the number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the merger is 100.

I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Date: December 20, 2012.

President and Secretary

4842-1403-0097\1



JUL 24 2013

Date:_

MO

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 07/30/2013